
Dental Providers in and around Goodhue County  
     Updated by Goodhue County Health and Human Services Child and Teen Checkups Program  

Red Wing Care Clinic: 906 College Ave., Door 1, Red Wing, MN 55066 (651)388-1022, ext 1. Mon-Thurs 8:00am-4:00pm. Must have appt.  

Vaillant Family Dental: 421 West 4th Street Red Wing, MN 55066 (651)388-6709, Provider for current patients with  state plan MA 

only  

Daniel Callstrom: 114 Third Street, Cannon Falls, MN 55009 (507)263-4501, Provider for SCHA through “MN Select Dental”; no state plan 

MA (adults & children).  Taking new SCHA patients .  

Main Street Dental of Kenyon: 216 Forest St., Kenyon, MN 55946 (507)789-6815, Provider for SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare (under 21 yrs) 

TJ Schoen: 257 Main St W. Wabasha, MN 55981 (651)565-4647, Provider for SCHA, UCare, BluePlus   

Southern Heights Dental Group: 1575 20th St NW, Suite 102, Faribault, MN 55021 (507)334-6433 Accepts SCHA (all ages), Blue Plus  

(all ages), UCare (all ages), state plan MA (17 yrs old & younger)  

Rochester Pediatric Dentistry: 1705 So Broadway, Suite B, Rochester, MN  55904, (507)288-0102, Provider for SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare, all state 

plans MA (ages 8 and under).  Accepting new patients 3 yrs old and younger with referral & Rochester address. 

Apollo Dental: 3000 43rd Street Rochester, MN 55905 (507)287-8320, Provider for SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare (ages 26 yrs and under) not accepting 

new patients at this time.  

RCTC—Dental Hygiene Clinic: 1926 College View Rd.SE Rochester, MN 55904, (507)280-3169 or 1-800-247-1296, Cleanings, x-rays, fluoride, 

sealants.  Winter semester hours: Tues 9:45am-4:00pm, Thurs 10:45am-4:00pm. Accepts state plans. If further work needed: see Community 

Dental below  

Community Dental Care Clinic: 2120 Hwy 14 East, Rochester, MN 55904 (507)258-7934. Accepts all state plans.  

Mon & Tues 8:00am-3:00pm, Wed & Thurs 8:00am-5:00pm, Fri 8:00am-2:00pm   

Dental Associates of St. Paul (previously: The Smile Center): 1790 E. 7th St. Paul, MN 55119 (866)662-7874 or (651)735-0595, Provider for MA, 

MN Care, SCHA & most other insurances. Mon-Thurs 7am-8pm, Fri 7am-5pm, Sat 8am-5pm  

Dental Associates of Savage (previously: The Smile Center): 13899 Highway 13 (just north of Co. Rd. 42), Savage, MN 55378,  

1-800-422-6904 or (952)440-2292, Provider for MA, MNCare, SCHA & most other insurances, Mon-Thurs 7am-8pm, Fri 7 am-5pm, Sat 8am-5pm 

U of M Dental School: 515 Delaware Street SE Minneapolis, MN 55455, (612)625-2495 or (612)625-5441  

Community Dental Care Clinic: 828 Hawthorne Avenue East, St. Paul, MN 55106, (651)774-2959, Mon –Thurs 8:15am -5:00pm,  Fri 8:15 

am-2:00 pm, Multi-lingual (Spanish and Hmong) Accepts all state plans.  

Community Dental Care Clinic: 1670 Beam Ave. Suite 204, Maplewood, MN 55109, (651)925-8400, Mon— Thurs 7:30am—9:30pm, Friday’s 

7:30am—5:30pm.  Accepts all states plans. 

TC Orthodontics:  433 Main St. Red Wing, MN  55066, (651)388-8851 Accepts SCHA , 12 years and older. 

Prairie Ridge Orthodontics: 404 South Main St., Zumbrota, MN 55992, (507) 732-7312, Accepts SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare-no MA state plans.  Open 

Tues or Thurs (varies) Currently one day/week. 

 

Minnesota Orthodontics: Hastings Office - 955 Hwy 55 Hastings, MN 55033; Northfield Office - 2019 Jefferson Rd. Suite C, Northfield, 

MN 55057. Main number to all locations:  651-450-7273, Provider for SCHA through “MN Select Dental”  (10-17 yrs of age)  

For assistance:  

Call the member assistance telephone number on the back of your health plan card.  For more information about C&TC program: connectwithctc.com  

If you already have a dentist that is not on the above list, ask them if he/she will treat you while you are on MA.  If a dentist on this list is not taking MA patients at the time you call, 

ask if they have a waiting list that you can be put on.  Also, always verify with the dental office that they are currently accepting the form of Medical Assistance that you have.  
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 Proveedores dentales en el Condado de Goodhue y sus alrededores  
     Última revisión hecha por el Programa de Chequeos para Niños y Adolescentes del Servicios Sanitarios y Humanos del Condado de Goodhue  

Red Wing Care Clinic: 906 College Ave., puerta 1, Red Wing, MN 55066 (651)388-1022, ext 1. Lunes-jueves 8:00am-4:00pm. Debe tener 
una cita.  

Vaillant Family Dental: 421 West 4th Street Red Wing, MN 55066 (651)388-6709, solo recibe pacientes que actualmente tengan 
Asistencia Médica del estado.  

Daniel Callstrom: 114 Third Street, Cannon Falls, MN 55009 (507)263-4501. Presta servicios a pacientes con SCHA a través de “MN Select 
Dental”; no recibe el plan estatal de Asistencia Médica (adultos o niños).  Recibe pacientes nuevos con SCHA.  

Main Street Dental of Kenyon: 216 Forest St., Kenyon, MN 55946 (507)789-6815. Pacientes con SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare (menores de 21 años) 

TJ Schoen: 257 Main St W. Wabasha, MN 55981 (651)565-4647. Pacientes con SCHA, UCare, BluePlus.   

Southern Heights Dental Group: 1575 20th St NW, Suite 102, Faribault, MN 55021 (507)334-6433 Acepta SCHA (todas las edades), Blue Plus  
(todas las edades), UCare (todas las edades), plan estatal de Asistencia Médica (hasta los 17 años).  

Rochester Pediatric Den�stry: 1705 So Broadway, Suite B, Rochester, MN  55904, (507)288-0102. Pacientes con SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare, todos 
los planes estatales de Asistencia Médica (hasta los 8 años).  Recibe pacientes nuevos hasta los 3 años si son referidos y �ene una dirección de 
Rochester – esto puede cambiar en agosto del 2024.  

Apollo Dental: 3000 43rd Street Rochester, MN 55905 (507)287-8320. Recibe pacientes con SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare (hasta los 26 años.) No está 
aceptando clientes nuevos en este momento.   

RCTC—Dental Hygiene Clinic: 1926 College View Rd.SE Rochester, MN 55904, (507)280-3169 or 1-800-247-1296. Acepta todos los planes del 
estado. Limpiezas, rayos x, flúor, selladores.  Horario durante el semestre de invierno: martes 9:45am-4:00pm, jueves 10:45am-4:00pm. Si 
requiere trabajo adicional vea Community Dental abajo.  

Community Dental Care Clinic: 2120 Hwy 14 East, Rochester, MN 55904 (507)258-7934. Acepta todos los planes del estado.   
Lunes y martes 8:00am-3:00pm, miércoles y jueves 8:00am-5:00pm, viernes 8:00am-2:00pm   

Dental Associates of St. Paul (anteriormente: The Smile Center): 1790 E. 7th St. Paul, MN 55119 (866)662-7874 or (651)735-0595, acepta 
Asistencia Médica, MN Care, SCHA y la mayoría de los seguros médicos. Lunes-jueves 7am-8pm, viernes 7am-5pm, sábado 8am-5pm  

Dental Associates of Savage (previously: The Smile Center): 13899 Highway 13 (just north of Co. Rd. 42), Savage, MN 55378, (952)440-2292 0 
1-800-422-6904. Acepta MA, MNCare, SCHA y la mayoría de los seguros médicos. lun-jue 7am-8pm, vie 7 am-5pm, sáb 8am-5pm 

U of M Dental School: 515 Delaware Street SE Minneapolis, MN 55455, (612)625-2495 o (612)625-5441  

Community Dental Care Clinic: 828 Hawthorne Avenue East, St. Paul, MN 55106, (651)774-2959, Lunes- Jueves 8:15am -5:00pm, viernes 
8:15 am-2:00 pm, mul�lingüe (español y hmong.) Acepta todos los planes del estado. 

Community Dental Care Clinic: 1670 Beam Ave. Suite 204, Maplewood, MN 55109, (651)925-8400. Lunes-jueves 7:30am-9:30pm, viernes 
7:30am-5:30pm.  Acepta todos los planes del estado. 

TC Orthodon�cs:  433 Main St. Red Wing, MN  55066, (651)388-8851 Acepta SCHA para pacientes mayores de 12 años.  

Prairie Ridge Orthodon�cs: 404 South Main St., Zumbrota, MN 55992, (507) 732-7312, Acepta SCHA, Blue Plus, UCare. No acepta planes de 
Asistencia Médica del estado.  Abierto martes o jueves (varía) de 8am-4pm. 

Minnesota Orthodon�cs: En Has�ngs - 955 Hwy 55 Has�ngs, MN 55033; en Northfield - 2019 Jefferson Rd. Suite C, Northfield, MN 
55057. Número para ambas oficinas:  651-450-7273. Acepta SCHA a través de “MN Select Dental”  (10-17 años)  
Para asistencia:  
Llame al número en la parte trasera de su tarjeta de su plan de salud.                   Para más información sobre el programa C&CT: connectwithctc.com  

Si ya �ene un den�sta pero no es parte de esta lista, pregúntele si le atenderá mientras esté en Asistencia Médica.  Si un den�sta de esta lista no está recibiendo pacientes con 
Asistencia Médica, pregúntele si lo puede poner en una lista de espera.  Recuerde siempre verificar que la oficina dental acepta el �po de Asistencia Médica que usted �ene.  
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